
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-1082

Status:Type: Consent Staff Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/11/2017 Office of Management & Budget

On agenda: Final action:10/17/2017 10/17/2017

Title: Amendment to Standard Form Grant Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreement, Grant, Office of Management & Budget

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Indian River Grant Contract Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners10/17/2017 1 Pass

Amendment to Standard Form Grant Agreement
Staff is recommending approval of the amended standard form grant agreement retroactive to October 1, 2017
(which eliminates the out of county travel restriction) for the following: Indian River County Chamber of
Commerce tourism promotion efforts, the Sebastian Chamber of Commerce tourism promotion efforts, and the
Indian River Chamber of Commerce economic development initiatives.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

